

	(after exceptional items)	(65.30)	(56.78)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	(65.30)	(56.78)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(65.30)	(56.78)
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	911.32	911.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)(for continued and discontinued operations)		
	a) Basic :	(0.72)	(0.62)
	b) Diluted:	(0.72)	(0.62)

**Note: (a)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. [www.howardhotelsltd.com](http://www.howardhotelsltd.com) and on the stock exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). **(b)** The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 14th August, 2018. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
sd/-  
**Nirvikar Nath Mittal**  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN- 00536470

Place: Agra  
Date: 14th August 2018

**SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED**  
CIN : L521100L1985PLC021076  
Regd. Office : 713, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001  
Ph: 011-43571041-42; Fax: 011-43571047, Email id: info@shashankinfo.in, Website: www.shashankinfo.in  
ANNEXURE-1  
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018  
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)  
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th June, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ending 31st March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30th June, 2017 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	11.18	3.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.62)	(0.67)	0.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.62)	(0.67)	0.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.62)	(0.70)	0.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.62)	(0.70)	0.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	309.38	309.38	309.38
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.00)
	2. Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.00)

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website viz. [www.shashankinfo.in](http://www.shashankinfo.in)  
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For and on behalf of Board Directors of Shashank Traders Limited**  
sd/-  
Mishra

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Reg. Office: 205, 2nd Floor, Agarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Sawarkar Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-92  
Corporate Office: Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Dadri Road, Phase-II, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida- 201305  
CIN No. L72100DL1993PLC179154

**CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 UNAUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2018 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2017 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	698.20	3,250.39	3,660.14
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(1,609.80)	(5,836.22)	(4,556.22)
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	(1,609.80)	(5,836.22)	(4,556.22)
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	18,223.97	18,790.85	18,532.64
Earning Per Share (Rs)* ( Not annualised )			
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)

**Notes**  
1-Standalone Information

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 UNAUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2018 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2017 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	691.46	2,905.16	2,225.52
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	11.74	(367.16)	(188.14)
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	11.74	(367.16)	(188.14)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites on BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), on NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company websites ([www.fcsltd.com](http://www.fcsltd.com)).

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
**For FCS Software Solutions Ltd**  
sd/-  
**Chairmen & Managing Director**

Place : Noida  
Date:- 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2018

**ROHIT FERRO-TECH LIMITED**  
Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012  
Phone: +91-33-22110225, E-mail id: [cs@rohitferrotech.com](mailto:cs@rohitferrotech.com)  
Corporate Office: 'SKP House', 132A, S.P Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 026  
Phone: +91-33-40168000, Fax No. +91-33-40168189  
CIN: L27104WB2000PLC091629  
Website : [www.rohitferrotech.com](http://www.rohitferrotech.com)  
**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018**

(Managing Director)  
DIN: 06479649



## अलर्ट घोषित

कि विभिन्न सुरक्षा एजेंसियों और से सूचना प्राप्त हुई है कि आतंकवादी न आतंकी घटनाओं को अंजाम दे सकते से दृष्टिगत रखते हुए प्रभावी पुलिस प्रबंध गए हैं। उन्होंने बताया कि संदिग्धों की श में पुलिस चेकिंग कर रही है। एसपी ने कि 10 अगस्त से 15 अगस्त के बीच स्कीम बनाकर प्रभावी चेकिंग की जा रही केकिंग के दौरान मेट्रो स्टेशन, गेस्ट हाउस, त, ढाबा, मल्टीप्लेक्स, पार्किंग स्थलों, क किनारे बैठकर शराब पीने वाले लोगों केकिंग की जा रही हैं। उन्होंने बताया कि ती और हरियाणा बॉर्डर पर प्रभावी चेकिंग जा रही।

## रुपये की चोरी

मूषण, एक एलइडी 42 इंची और करीब तार रुपये चोरी कर ले गए हैं। इसका पता छह बजे लगा। घटना की सूचना तिगांव पुलिस को दी। थाना प्रभारी ने डॉग थड सहित अन्य जांच टीमों मौके पर भेजी सुराग हाथ नहीं लग सका। पुलिस ने दर्ज कर जांच शुरू कर दी है।

## NOTICE

5. DNBR (PD) RBI/2015-16/122 CC.No. 19, 2015 issued by Reserve Bank of India, to compliance of such requisite formalities any required, by Reserve Bank of India, or company has submitted the application to RBI Kumar Jain and Mr. Sahib Singh Gusain in existing Non-Banking Company (herein Menz Floor, Green park Extension, New Delhi - 110016) of the Company on August 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

to be effected by such appointment may directors of the Company or the Company at the Reserve Bank of India, DNBS, 6, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice and ground of objection.

on behalf of Purshottam Investofin Limited  
Sd/-  
Sarita Aggarwal  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

## ER NOTICE

copy of North Indian, packed lunch from canteen located within the radius of 8 kms from the Surgeon Office Rohtak for a period of one year extendable for one year.  
Form of FD for one year and tender fee Rs. 1000 may be submitted along with tender form to the office of Civil Surgeon Rohtak, Haryana, on the website <http://etenders.hry.nic.in> will be opened on 27/08/2018 at the Surgeon Office Rohtak. The details of tender are available on the website <http://etenders.hry.nic.in> not take any responsibility for delay in opening of the bid without assigning any reason.

Sd/- Civil Surgeon, Rohtak  
82/1819/70231 Dt. 14.08.18

## PURSHOTTAM INVESTOFIN LIMITED

CIN:L65910DL1988PLC033799

Regd. Office: L-7, Menz Floor, Green Park Extn, New Delhi-110016

Tel:011-46067803, Email: purshottaminvestofin@gmail.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30 June, 2018

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending / Current Year Ending 30/06/2018	Year to Date Figures/Previous year Ending 31.03.2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2017
1	Total Income from operations	430.57	2,769.57	1779.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(146.17)	28.11	(19.70)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(146.17)	28.11	(19.70)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(146.17)	20.88	(26.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	N.A	N.A	N.A
6	Equity Share Capital	628.36	628.36	628.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)**	2,352.71	2,352.71	2,331.84
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs)(Face Value Rs. 10/- )			
	(a) Basic :	(2.33)	0.33	(0.43)
	(b) Diluted :	(2.33)	0.33	(0.43)

\*Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as IND AS is not applicable to us

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the company website <http://www.purshottaminvestofin.in>

on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Purshottam Investofin Limited  
Sd/-

Swati Sharma Director  
DIN No. 6757066

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13.08.2018



## FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Reg. Office: 205, 2nd Floor, Agarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Sawarkar Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-92

Corporate Office: Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Dadri Road, Phase-II, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida- 201305

CIN No. L72100DL1993PLC179154

## CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 UNAUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2018 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2017 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	698.20	3,250.39	3,660.14
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(1,609.80)	(5,836.22)	(4,556.22)
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	(1,609.80)	(5,836.22)	(4,556.22)
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	18,223.97	18,790.85	18,532.64
Earning Per Share (Rs)* (Not annualised)			
Basic before Extraordinary Items (In Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Diluted before Extraordinary items (In Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Basic after Extraordinary Items (In Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)
Diluted after Extraordinary items (In Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	(0.27)

### Notes

#### 1-Standalone Information

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018 UNAUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2018 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2017 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	691.46	2,905.16	2,225.52
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	11.74	(367.16)	(188.14)
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	11.74	(367.16)	(188.14)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites on BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), on NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company websites ([www.fcsitd.com](http://www.fcsitd.com)).

By order of the Board of Directors  
For FCS Software Solutions Ltd  
Sd/-

Chairmen & Managing Director

Place : Noida  
Date:- 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2018